48TC 3 to 15 Nominal Tons
Single Package Rooftop
Gas Heating/Electric Cooling Unit
with Puronr (R---410A) Refrigerant
Sizes: 04---16
Electrical Data Supplement
FOR MODELS PRODUCED ON OR AFTER JULY 30, 2012 ONLY!
NOTE: Read the entire instruction manual before starting the installation

To select which tables apply to a given unit, check the 7th and 8th digits of the Model Number to determine
the unit’s size (Cooling Tons) and the 17th digit to determine the unit’s electrical option(s).
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
4 8 T C D E 0 9 A 2 A 6 A 0 A 3 G 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Cooling Tons
04 - 3 ton
05 - 4 ton
06 - 5 ton
07 - 6 ton
08 - 7.5 ton
09 - 8.5 ton
12 - 10 ton
14 - 12.5 ton
16 - 15 ton
Electrical Options
A = None
C = Non-Fused Disconnect
D = Thru-The-Base Connections
F = Non-Fused Disconnect and
  Thru-The-Base Connections
G = 2-Speed Indoor Fan (VFD) Controller
J = 2-Speed Fan Controller (VFD) and
  Non-Fused Disconnect
K = 2-Speed Fan Controller (VFD) and
  Thru-The-Base Connections
M = 2-Speed Fan Controller (VFD) with
  Non-Fused Disconnect and
  Thru-The-Base Connections
Example:
Position:
C12563
2
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS
Improper installation, adjustment, alteration, service,
maintenance, or use can cause explosion, fire, electrical